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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COll'IlI1ENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED 

ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY 0I<' FEDRUARY, ONE ,THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-EIGHT, 

Published agl'eeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820. 

PORTLAND. 

l'RIN'l'ED lIY THOllfAS TODD ..... PRINTE1l. TO 'rHE Bl'ATE. 

1828. 



816 ARTILLERY,-C. MILLER AND J, ROWELL,-PAY ROLL. 

CHAPTER LXI. 

llesolvo malting Ull uppropriation fot two Carriages for the use of the AI'. 
tillery, 

Resolved, That tIre Governor be authorized to procure, or 
'caused to. be PI'ocul'ed, ,two catriages and the necessary ap­
pal'attls fOl' the use ofthe Artillery; and to draw his warrant 
on the TI'easmer of the State, fo1' a smn not exceedinO' four 
hundred dollars in payment of the same. b" 

[.!lpproved by the Governor, Febrtuwy26, 1828.] 

CHAPTER. LXIl. 
Resolve in favor of Charles Miller and Jesse nOIVell. 

Rcsolved,That there be allowed and paid out of the Tt'easury 
of thc State to Charles Miller the sum of two dollars and fifty 
cehts; and also to Jesse Rowell two dollars and fifty cents, 
the same being the amount due t11Cm for necessal'v travel in 
attending the Legislatlll'e in eighteen hundred twe~lty seven, 
by reason of the Bath Ferry's being obstructed with ice and 
l'endel"ed impassable, and which was omitted from the pay 
roll of that year by mistake, 

[.!lpproved ,by the Governor, F-ebl'u(try 26, 1828.] 

PJ1Jr !lOLL of the Senctte, Eightk Legislat1u'e, at tho Session 
held ilL Portland, commencing Jant!(try seconll, and cndt'ng Feb­
"U(tl'Y twenty sixth, one thousand -eighl hundred and twenty eight. 

l!:: tl >-

COUN'r~ES' 

YORK, 

CUMBERLAND, 

LINCOLN, 

I::: P> 
~ .,'al "C~' 

. ::; P> "',:; 

5" '?kt ~~ 
~" t::s 0 - "" ..., NAMES', ' 

Mark Denner, 
Moses Sweat, 
Isaac Emety, 
R. p, DunlapI President, 
John L. Megquier, ' 

120 56' 1'24 
80 56 120 
40 56 H6 
60 56 230 

56 112 
56 117 
56',124 
56 H9 
56 132 
56 120, 

Benjamin H, Mace, 
Ed\val'd Ka vallagh, 
William Richardson, 
Joel Miller, 
Ebenezer Herrick, 

50 
,120 

70 
200 ' 

80 


